

Government of The people Republic of Bangladesh
Office of the Executive Engineer, RHD,
Road Division, Manikgonj.
Phone no. 7710377
e-mail: eeamanikganj@gmail.com

Memo no. 982

Dated : ০৫/০৭/১৭

To
Additional Chief Engineer, RHD,
Road Zone, Sylhet.

Sub : Verification of "Completion Certificate".

Ref : His Office memo no. SZ/PMP(Road)/Verigy/709 date: 08/03/2017

With reference to the above subject & memo the undersigned has the honour to inform him the Completion Certificate of **MBEL-BRT JV** has been issued from this office which is genuine.

Encloser: 01(One) Copy.

(Md. Mohibul Haque)
(ID no.601931)
Executive Engineer, RHD,
Road Division, Manikgonj

Signed
AAM
কাজী আব্দুল্লাহ আল-মামুন
যোগাযোগ
সড়ক পরিবহন ও যান্ত্রিক বিভাগ
সড়ক পরিবহন ও সেতু মন্ত্রণালয়
গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার



Completion Certificate

Name of RHD Office : Manikganj, (Division Office)

Name of Contractor : MBEL-BRT JV ✓

Name of Contract : Construction of Embankment, Flexible pavement, Road Median, Service Lane, Footpath, Side Drain, RCC Box Culvert, Inter section and surfacing on existing pavement of Nabinagar-DEPZ-Chandra Road under Manikgonj Road Division during the year 2010-2011.

Contract Number : 02(Two)/2010-2011/SE/DRC ✓

Name of Project : 4-Laning of Nabinagar - DEPZ - Chandra Road Project (07279-80859)

Budget Head : Development

Value of Contract : Tk. 514,072,826.37 (fifty-one crore forty lac seventy-two thousand eight hundred twenty-six taka and thirty-seven palsa only)

Value of Work Done : TK. 513,904,030.91 (fifty-one crore thirty-nine lac four thousand thirty taka and ninety-one palsa only)

Commencement Date : 25 May 2011 ✓

Planned Completion Date : 31 December 2013 ✓

Actual Completion Date : 18 December 2013 ✓

Signature of Engineer :

Name of Engineer :

Designation of Engineer :

Date of Signature :

Seal of the Office :

Signature of Contractor :



(Engr. Sayem Kader)
Project Manager
MBEL-BRT JV

Signed

AAH

কাজী আব্দুল আল-মামুন
প্রোগ্রামার
সড়ক পরিবহন ও মহাসড়ক বিভাগ
সড়ক পরিবহন ও সেতু মন্ত্রণালয়
গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার



Final Interim Payment Certificate

Office Name : Manikganj, (Division Office)
 Contract No : 02(Two)/2010-2011/SE/DRG
 Contract Name : Construction of Embankment, Flexible pavement, Road Median, Service Lane, Footpath, Side Drain, RCC Box Culvert, Inter section and surfacing on existing pavement of Nabinagar-DEPZ-Chandra Road under Manikganj Road Division during the year 2010-2011.
 Budget Head : Development
 Project Name : 4-Laning of Nabinagar - DEPZ - Chandra Road Project (07279-80859)
 Contractor Name : MBEL-BRT JV
 Contract Value

Original Tk. : 417,020,803.05
 Revised Tk. : 514,072,826.37

Start Date : 25 May, 2011

Completion Date

Planned : 19 Feb, 2012
 Revised : 31 Dec, 2013
 Actual : 18/12/2013

Interim Payment Certificate No. : 18F
 Measurement upto : December 2013-14
 Date of Measurement : 18-Dec-2013
 Authorised Date :
 Measurement Book Reference : MB no,922 Page no. 1 to 200,
 MB. no. 924 Page no. 86 to 106,
 MB no. 920 Page no. 1 to 200 &
 MB no,850 Page no. 86 to 200

Division 3 - Pavement Works

Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Contract Qty	Unit Rate	Qty Done upto Prev. Measure	Qty Done upto 18/12/2013	Value of Work Done
03/01/01	Scarify, Mix and Recompact Existing Pavement and/or Shoulder	sq. metre	24,388.0000	16.00	24,388.0000	24,388.0000	390,208.00
03/01/02	Repair of Potholes on the Existing Pavement	cu metre	84.8200	2,560.00	84.5100	84.5100	216,345.60
03/02/01	Sub-Base	cu metre		1,800.00			
03/03/01	Aggregate Base Type I	cu metre		4,000.00			
03/03/02	Aggregate Base Type II	cu metre	14,147.8500	2,000.00	14,055.4000	14,141.9500	28,283,900.00
03/06/01a	Bituminous Prime Coat (Plant Placed)	sq. metre	103,938.0000	80.00	97,352.4800	103,793.4800	8,303,478.40
03/07/01a	Bituminous Tack Coat (Plant Work)	sq. metre	137,026.0000	22.00	103,960.0000	135,183.4800	2,974,036.56
03/10/01	Dense Bituminous Surfacing-Base Course (Plant Method)	cu metre	6,727.6770	16,200.00	6,311.3300	6,727.2000	108,980,640.00
03/10/02	Dense Bituminous Surfacing - Wearing Course (Plant Method)	cu metre	6,890.5500	16,600.00	5,519.3200	6,890.0400	114,374,664.00
03/13/01	Brick on End Edging	Lin. Metre	12,110.0000	60.00	12,188.0000	12,110.0000	726,600.00
03/13/02	Single Layer Brick Flat Soling 1/6 75mm thick compacted sand cushion	sq. metre	6,300.0000	300.00	6,300.0000	6,300.0000	1,890,000.00
03/02/01	Sub-Base	Sqm	18,246.7360	2,197.47	18,246.5000	18,246.5000	41,623,970.92
03/03/01	Aggregate base type-1	Cum	14,982.3800	4,652.16	14,959.4700	14,959.4700	69,593,847.96

02(Two)/2010-2011/SE/DRG/PAVEMENT WORKS/CARRIAGE SUMMARY

Printed on : 30/06/2014

CMS Ref. 20140630135725/ANIKDIVISION/ANIKDIVISION/aktan/73

Page 6 of 12

স্বাক্ষরিত করা হয়েছে ১৮/১২/১৩

(মোঃ মহিবুল হক)
 নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, সওদাগর
 সড়ক বিভাগ, মানিকগঞ্জ

Signed
 AAM
 কাজী আবদুল আল-মামুন
 সড়ক পরিবহন ও অসড়ক পরিবহন
 সড়ক পরিবহন ও সড়ক পরিবহন
 সড়ক পরিবহন ও সড়ক পরিবহন
 সড়ক পরিবহন ও সড়ক পরিবহন